

# LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS IFB 2024-006-HR TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL CARPETING MATERIALS AND LUXURY VINYL TILE (LVT) AMENDMENT NO. 1 DATE: APRIL 2, 2024

IFB No.: 2024-006-HR

- IFB Due: Tuesday, April 30, 2024
- Time: 2:00 PM Local Time
- Where: Los Lunas Schools
  Administration Offices
  PO Drawer 1300 (if mailed)
  119 Luna Avenue (if Hand-Delivered or via Express Carrier)
  Los Lunas, NM 87031

For Additional Information Please Contact:

Heather Rindels, Purchasing Agent 505-866-8259 Phone 505-866-8262 Fax Email: hrindels@llschools.net

## TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL CARPETING MATERIALS AND LUXURY VINYL TILE (LVT) FOR LOS LUNAS SCHOOL DISTRICT IFB NO. 2024-006-HR <u>IFB Amendment No. 1</u> April 2, 2024

The above referenced IFB #2024-006-HR has been amended as follows:

### I. Questions & Answers

1. Will we receive a set of blueprints or will we have a chance to measure before submitting our bid?

No, not for the purposes of submitting a response to this solicitation, as it is for future as-needed services as projects arise. If awarded, the contractor will have the opportunity to measure projects prior to submitting a price.

2. Will there be an opportunity for an economic price adjustment?

Yes. Please refer to Appendix B General Services Price Agreement, Section 3G which reads:

Prices will remain fixed for six (6) months from the date of Price Agreement execution. Price adjustments & product changes will then be considered on a semi-annual basis. Price increase requests must be substantiated with demonstrated written evidence of cost increases to the vendor from the manufacturer. This measure is not intended to allow any increase in profit margin and is included only to compensate for actual market industry cost increases; vendors must submit a written request to the user agency or local public body for consideration.

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF AMENDMENT NO. 1**

#### TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL CARPETING MATERIALS AND LUXURY VINYL TILE (LVT)

### Los Lunas Schools IFB 2024-006-HR

In acknowledgment of receipt of this Invitation for Bid (IFB) the undersigned agrees that he/she has received a complete copy of the IFB and Amendment No.1 dated 4/2/24.

# This Acknowledgment of Amendment must be signed and returned with your Bid on or before April 30, 2024, 2:00 PM Local Time

TITLE:	
FAX NO.:	
STATE: ZIP CODE:	
DATE:	
Heather Rindels Los Lunas Schools Buyer P.O. Drawer 1300 (if mailed)	
119 Luna Avenue (if delivered)	
	Los Lunas Schools Buyer P.O. Drawer 1300 (if mailed)

Phone: (505) 866-8259 Fax: (505) 866-8262